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109 West Pearl 321 351 672 1 0 1 674 0 674 1830 36.83 %

110 Clear Branch 111 354 465 0 0 2 467 0 467 930 50.22 %

111 Cleary 131 876 1007 2 1 4 1014 0 1014 1781 56.93 %

112 East Steen Creek 317 1040 1357 1 0 5 1363 0 1363 2804 48.61 %

113 Mountain Creek 64 225 289 0 0 2 291 0 291 553 52.62 %

114 North Richland 253 543 796 1 0 3 800 0 800 1723 46.43 %

115 South Richland 345 959 1304 1 0 3 1308 0 1308 3176 41.18 %

116 Star 129 418 547 0 0 1 548 0 548 1045 52.44 %

118 West Steen Creek 296 892 1188 0 0 4 1192 0 1192 2570 46.38 %

119 Briar Hill 183 316 499 0 0 0 499 0 499 920 54.24 %

209 Grant's Ferry 541 1243 1784 3 0 6 1793 0 1793 3272 54.80 %

212 Fannin 282 837 1119 4 1 7 1131 0 1131 1865 60.64 %

215 Castlewoods East 449 1213 1662 2 0 10 1674 0 1674 2928 57.17 %

216 Castlewoods West 575 1194 1769 1 0 9 1779 0 1779 3252 54.70 %

218 Reservoir East 240 825 1065 5 0 4 1074 0 1074 1675 64.12 %

219 Reservoir West 284 847 1131 4 0 2 1137 0 1137 1993 57.05 %

220 Northshore 361 1292 1653 6 0 3 1662 0 1662 2667 62.32 %

221 Lakeland 177 418 595 2 0 2 599 0 599 991 60.44 %

306 Antioch 13 174 187 0 0 0 187 0 187 317 58.99 %

307 Mayton 42 107 149 1 0 0 150 0 150 241 62.24 %

308 Johns 114 308 422 0 0 0 422 0 422 681 61.97 %
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48381 of 88854 = 54.45 %

Precincts Reporting

50 of 50 = 100.00 %
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309 East Brandon 377 1279 1656 1 0 9 1666 0 1666 2969 56.11 %

310 Cato 170 492 662 1 0 0 663 0 663 1133 58.52 %

312 Dry Creek 440 413 853 2 0 1 856 0 856 1681 50.92 %

318 Puckett 92 315 407 1 0 0 408 0 408 679 60.09 %

320 West Brandon 583 533 1116 1 0 3 1120 0 1120 2263 49.49 %

321 South Brandon 69 439 508 1 0 1 510 0 510 1089 46.83 %

323 Greenfield 607 769 1376 2 0 2 1380 0 1380 2723 50.68 %

324 Brandon Central 237 844 1081 5 0 2 1088 0 1088 1743 62.42 %

325 Highlands Patrick Farms 493 566 1059 2 0 1 1062 0 1062 2273 46.72 %

407 Pisgah 186 328 514 1 0 0 515 0 515 940 54.79 %

408 Oakdale 546 1282 1828 2 0 1 1831 0 1831 2964 61.77 %

409 Shiloh 79 149 228 1 1 0 230 0 230 316 72.78 %

410 Crossroads 44 356 400 0 0 0 400 0 400 620 64.52 %

411 Leesburg 29 396 425 0 0 0 425 0 425 684 62.13 %

412 North Brandon 560 1031 1591 1 1 4 1597 0 1597 2446 65.29 %

413 East Crossgates 344 1553 1897 3 1 9 1910 0 1910 2981 64.07 %

414 Pelahatchie 348 824 1172 3 0 5 1180 0 1180 1903 62.01 %

418 West Crossgates 292 1125 1417 3 0 8 1428 0 1428 2345 60.90 %

419 Northeast Brandon 409 1296 1705 2 1 7 1715 0 1715 2525 67.92 %

506 Flowood Library 482 1006 1488 0 0 3 1491 0 1491 2790 53.44 %

508 Eldorado 355 809 1164 4 0 2 1170 0 1170 2235 52.35 %

SPECIAL ELECTION For United States  Senate - Vote for ONE

Canvass Results

General Runoff Nov 27 2018

Run Time 5:18 PM

Run Date 12/05/2018

State of Mississippi - Rankin County

GENERAL ELECTION RUNOFF

11/27/2018
Page 2 of 9

Official results

Registered Voters

48381 of 88854 = 54.45 %

Precincts Reporting

50 of 50 = 100.00 %



Precinct M
ik

e 
Es

py

Ci
nd

y 
H

yd
e-

Sm
it

h

Ca
st

 V
ot

es

U
nd

er
vo

te
s

O
ve

rv
ot

es

W
rit

e-
in

 

El
ec

tio
n 

D
ay

 V
ot

in
g 

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Af
fid

av
it 

Vo
tin

g 
Ba

llo
ts

 C
as

t

To
ta

l B
al

lo
ts

 C
as

t

Re
gi

st
er

ed
 V

ot
er

s

Tu
rn

ou
t P

er
ce

nt
ag

e

509 Liberty 336 950 1286 3 0 1 1290 0 1290 2577 50.06 %

510 Cunningham Heights 154 359 513 0 0 3 516 0 516 1053 49.00 %

512 Crest Park 247 590 837 1 0 0 838 0 838 1795 46.69 %

514 North Mclaurin 106 401 507 0 0 3 510 0 510 1069 47.71 %

515 South Mclaurin 121 476 597 0 0 2 599 0 599 1341 44.67 %

516 Springhill 114 666 780 2 0 2 784 0 784 1344 58.33 %

520 South Pearson 566 96 662 0 0 0 662 0 662 1248 53.04 %

523 City Hall 212 558 770 0 0 3 773 0 773 1911 40.45 %

Totals 13826 34333 48159 76 6 140 48381 0 48381 88854 54.45 %
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109 West Pearl 305 296 601 69 0 4 674 0 674 1830 36.83 %

110 Clear Branch 205 225 430 34 0 3 467 0 467 930 50.22 %

111 Cleary 425 513 938 73 0 3 1014 0 1014 1781 56.93 %

112 East Steen Creek 638 610 1248 107 0 8 1363 0 1363 2804 48.61 %

113 Mountain Creek 142 137 279 10 0 2 291 0 291 553 52.62 %

114 North Richland 339 393 732 62 0 6 800 0 800 1723 46.43 %

115 South Richland 547 697 1244 58 0 6 1308 0 1308 3176 41.18 %

116 Star 283 236 519 27 0 2 548 0 548 1045 52.44 %

118 West Steen Creek 622 514 1136 51 0 5 1192 0 1192 2570 46.38 %

119 Briar Hill 247 217 464 31 0 4 499 0 499 920 54.24 %

209 Grant's Ferry 505 1169 1674 110 1 8 1793 0 1793 3272 54.80 %

212 Fannin 436 610 1046 78 0 7 1131 0 1131 1865 60.64 %

215 Castlewoods East 602 969 1571 95 1 7 1674 0 1674 2928 57.17 %

216 Castlewoods West 715 943 1658 112 1 8 1779 0 1779 3252 54.70 %

218 Reservoir East 411 582 993 77 0 4 1074 0 1074 1675 64.12 %

219 Reservoir West 510 536 1046 81 0 10 1137 0 1137 1993 57.05 %

220 Northshore 553 950 1503 151 0 8 1662 0 1662 2667 62.32 %

221 Lakeland 229 332 561 36 0 2 599 0 599 991 60.44 %

306 Antioch 77 101 178 9 0 0 187 0 187 317 58.99 %

307 Mayton 79 60 139 10 1 0 150 0 150 241 62.24 %

308 Johns 244 152 396 26 0 0 422 0 422 681 61.97 %

NONPARTISAN JUDICIAL ELECTION For Chancery Court Judge Chancery Court, District 20 Place 2 - Vote for ONE

Canvass Results

General Runoff Nov 27 2018

Run Time 5:18 PM

Run Date 12/05/2018

State of Mississippi - Rankin County

GENERAL ELECTION RUNOFF

11/27/2018
Page 4 of 9

Official results

Registered Voters

48381 of 88854 = 54.45 %

Precincts Reporting

50 of 50 = 100.00 %



Precinct M
el

 C
ox

w
el

l ,
 N

P

Tr
oy

 F
. O

do
m

 , 
N

P

Ca
st

 V
ot

es

U
nd

er
vo

te
s

O
ve

rv
ot

es

W
rit

e-
in

 

El
ec

tio
n 

D
ay

 V
ot

in
g 

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Af
fid

av
it 

Vo
tin

g 
Ba

llo
ts

 C
as

t

To
ta

l B
al

lo
ts

 C
as

t

Re
gi

st
er

ed
 V

ot
er

s

Tu
rn

ou
t P

er
ce

nt
ag

e

309 East Brandon 877 720 1597 56 0 13 1666 0 1666 2969 56.11 %

310 Cato 391 237 628 35 0 0 663 0 663 1133 58.52 %

312 Dry Creek 468 330 798 53 0 5 856 0 856 1681 50.92 %

318 Puckett 199 180 379 28 0 1 408 0 408 679 60.09 %

320 West Brandon 555 502 1057 54 0 9 1120 0 1120 2263 49.49 %

321 South Brandon 284 202 486 24 0 0 510 0 510 1089 46.83 %

323 Greenfield 695 590 1285 85 0 10 1380 0 1380 2723 50.68 %

324 Brandon Central 582 458 1040 43 0 5 1088 0 1088 1743 62.42 %

325 Highlands Patrick Farms 547 438 985 71 0 6 1062 0 1062 2273 46.72 %

407 Pisgah 206 268 474 41 0 0 515 0 515 940 54.79 %

408 Oakdale 770 938 1708 110 0 13 1831 0 1831 2964 61.77 %

409 Shiloh 122 99 221 9 0 0 230 0 230 316 72.78 %

410 Crossroads 203 180 383 12 0 5 400 0 400 620 64.52 %

411 Leesburg 186 220 406 16 0 3 425 0 425 684 62.13 %

412 North Brandon 699 793 1492 92 3 10 1597 0 1597 2446 65.29 %

413 East Crossgates 1082 728 1810 96 0 4 1910 0 1910 2981 64.07 %

414 Pelahatchie 529 589 1118 54 0 8 1180 0 1180 1903 62.01 %

418 West Crossgates 797 555 1352 69 0 7 1428 0 1428 2345 60.90 %

419 Northeast Brandon 985 663 1648 58 0 9 1715 0 1715 2525 67.92 %

506 Flowood Library 564 817 1381 104 0 6 1491 0 1491 2790 53.44 %

508 Eldorado 487 606 1093 72 0 5 1170 0 1170 2235 52.35 %
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509 Liberty 369 823 1192 87 0 11 1290 0 1290 2577 50.06 %

510 Cunningham Heights 244 239 483 32 0 1 516 0 516 1053 49.00 %

512 Crest Park 389 393 782 50 0 6 838 0 838 1795 46.69 %

514 North Mclaurin 241 239 480 29 0 1 510 0 510 1069 47.71 %

515 South Mclaurin 212 362 574 23 0 2 599 0 599 1341 44.67 %

516 Springhill 226 525 751 19 0 14 784 0 784 1344 58.33 %

520 South Pearson 304 305 609 44 0 9 662 0 662 1248 53.04 %

523 City Hall 313 416 729 39 0 5 773 0 773 1911 40.45 %

Totals 21640 23657 45297 2812 7 265 48381 0 48381 88854 54.45 %
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109 West Pearl 308 286 594 74 0 6 674 0 674 1830 36.83 %

110 Clear Branch 207 220 427 36 0 4 467 0 467 930 50.22 %

111 Cleary 531 393 924 86 1 3 1014 0 1014 1781 56.93 %

112 East Steen Creek 618 612 1230 124 0 9 1363 0 1363 2804 48.61 %

113 Mountain Creek 145 129 274 15 0 2 291 0 291 553 52.62 %

114 North Richland 439 287 726 70 0 4 800 0 800 1723 46.43 %

115 South Richland 739 480 1219 81 0 8 1308 0 1308 3176 41.18 %

116 Star 303 211 514 30 0 4 548 0 548 1045 52.44 %

118 West Steen Creek 572 542 1114 71 0 7 1192 0 1192 2570 46.38 %

119 Briar Hill 248 216 464 34 0 1 499 0 499 920 54.24 %

209 Grant's Ferry 631 998 1629 151 1 12 1793 0 1793 3272 54.80 %

212 Fannin 467 574 1041 84 1 5 1131 0 1131 1865 60.64 %

215 Castlewoods East 699 866 1565 102 1 6 1674 0 1674 2928 57.17 %

216 Castlewoods West 727 912 1639 132 1 7 1779 0 1779 3252 54.70 %

218 Reservoir East 457 516 973 98 0 3 1074 0 1074 1675 64.12 %

219 Reservoir West 416 619 1035 94 1 7 1137 0 1137 1993 57.05 %

220 Northshore 590 919 1509 145 1 7 1662 0 1662 2667 62.32 %

221 Lakeland 233 312 545 52 0 2 599 0 599 991 60.44 %

306 Antioch 102 75 177 10 0 0 187 0 187 317 58.99 %

307 Mayton 61 77 138 12 0 0 150 0 150 241 62.24 %

308 Johns 202 185 387 35 0 0 422 0 422 681 61.97 %
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309 East Brandon 794 750 1544 102 0 20 1666 0 1666 2969 56.11 %

310 Cato 278 337 615 47 0 1 663 0 663 1133 58.52 %

312 Dry Creek 394 386 780 69 0 7 856 0 856 1681 50.92 %

318 Puckett 166 212 378 30 0 0 408 0 408 679 60.09 %

320 West Brandon 526 488 1014 92 0 14 1120 0 1120 2263 49.49 %

321 South Brandon 216 262 478 30 0 2 510 0 510 1089 46.83 %

323 Greenfield 653 613 1266 99 0 15 1380 0 1380 2723 50.68 %

324 Brandon Central 654 366 1020 62 0 6 1088 0 1088 1743 62.42 %

325 Highlands Patrick Farms 436 517 953 96 1 12 1062 0 1062 2273 46.72 %

407 Pisgah 169 310 479 36 0 0 515 0 515 940 54.79 %

408 Oakdale 757 926 1683 136 0 12 1831 0 1831 2964 61.77 %

409 Shiloh 128 85 213 16 0 1 230 0 230 316 72.78 %

410 Crossroads 207 171 378 17 0 5 400 0 400 620 64.52 %

411 Leesburg 95 320 415 8 1 1 425 0 425 684 62.13 %

412 North Brandon 693 763 1456 130 0 11 1597 0 1597 2446 65.29 %

413 East Crossgates 1004 758 1762 141 0 7 1910 0 1910 2981 64.07 %

414 Pelahatchie 517 576 1093 77 0 10 1180 0 1180 1903 62.01 %

418 West Crossgates 746 557 1303 116 0 9 1428 0 1428 2345 60.90 %

419 Northeast Brandon 950 643 1593 104 0 18 1715 0 1715 2525 67.92 %

506 Flowood Library 634 711 1345 140 0 6 1491 0 1491 2790 53.44 %

508 Eldorado 565 485 1050 112 0 8 1170 0 1170 2235 52.35 %
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509 Liberty 559 580 1139 137 0 14 1290 0 1290 2577 50.06 %

510 Cunningham Heights 235 240 475 39 0 2 516 0 516 1053 49.00 %

512 Crest Park 365 399 764 65 0 9 838 0 838 1795 46.69 %

514 North Mclaurin 223 247 470 39 0 1 510 0 510 1069 47.71 %

515 South Mclaurin 302 250 552 43 0 4 599 0 599 1341 44.67 %

516 Springhill 454 275 729 35 0 20 784 0 784 1344 58.33 %

520 South Pearson 238 359 597 56 0 9 662 0 662 1248 53.04 %

523 City Hall 337 379 716 51 0 6 773 0 773 1911 40.45 %

Totals 21990 22394 44384 3661 9 327 48381 0 48381 88854 54.45 %
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